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DATE: April 20, 2000
TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)
FROM: Division of Communications (Isler) »N&

RE: Docket No. 990909-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of
Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3383 issued to B. and I. Coffee Shop, Inc. for
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees

By Order No. PSC-00-0375-AS-TC, issued February 22, 2000, the Commission accepted
the company’s settlement proposal to pay $100 or its certificate was to be canceled
administratively. The Commisgi company s $100 settlement on April 7, 2000.
Therefore, the docket shouldgrbe closed and the company’s certificate should NOT be canceled.
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cc: Division of Communications (Isler)
Division of Legal Services (K. Pefia)
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